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[bookmark: _Toc21338317][bookmark: _Toc29808425][bookmark: _Toc37068344][bookmark: _Toc37083889][bookmark: _Toc37084231][bookmark: _Toc40209593][bookmark: _Toc40209935][bookmark: _Toc45892894][bookmark: _Toc53176759][bookmark: _Toc61121081]9	Demodulation performance requirements for interworking
[bookmark: _Toc21338318][bookmark: _Toc29808426][bookmark: _Toc37068345][bookmark: _Toc37083890][bookmark: _Toc37084232][bookmark: _Toc40209594][bookmark: _Toc40209936][bookmark: _Toc45892895][bookmark: _Toc53176760][bookmark: _Toc61121082]9.1	General
This clause covers the UE demodulation performance requirements for EN-DC, NE-DC, inter-band NR-DC between FR1 and FR2, and inter-band NR CA between FR1 and FR2.
[bookmark: _Toc21338319][bookmark: _Toc29808427][bookmark: _Toc37068346][bookmark: _Toc37083891][bookmark: _Toc37084233][bookmark: _Toc40209595][bookmark: _Toc40209937][bookmark: _Toc45892896][bookmark: _Toc53176761][bookmark: _Toc61121083]9.1.1	Applicability of requirements
The following applicability rules are specified for demodulation performance requirements for interworking:
-	For UEs supporting both SA and NSA,
<Unchanged sections skipped>
Table 9.1.1-3: Requirements applicability for UE supporting FR1 intra-band and inter-band EN-DC
	
	Inter-band scenarios are not supported 
	UE indicates “interBandContiguousMRDC” (Note 1, Note 2)
	UE does not indicate “interBandContiguousMRDC” (Note 1, Note 3)

	Intra-band scenarios are not supported
	N/A
	Clause 9.5B.1.1 is executed for inter-band EN-DC scenarios
	Clause 9.5B.1.2 is executed for inter-band EN-DC scenarios

	UE does not indicate “intraBandENDC-Support” or UE indicates “both” in “intraBandENDC-Support” (Note 4)
	Clause 9.5B.1.1 is only executed for intra-band EN-DC scenarios
	Clause 9.5B.1.1 is executed for both intra-band and inter-band EN-DC scenarios
	Clause 9.5B.1.1 is only executed for intra-band EN-DC scenarios

	UE indicates “both” in “intraBandENDC-Support”
	Clause 9.5B.1.1 for intra-band scenarios
	Clause 9.5B.1.1 for intra-band and inter-band scenarios
	Clause 9.5B.1.1 for intra-band scenarios

	UE indicates “non-contiguous” in “intraBandENDC-Support” (Note 5)
	Clause 9.5B.1.2 is only executed for intra-band EN-DC scenarios
	Clause 9.5B.1.1 is executed for inter-band EN-DC scenarios
	Clause 9.5B.1.2 is executed for both intra-band and inter-band EN-DC scenarios

	Note 1:	Requirements are applicable to intra-band scenarios and only inter-band scenarios from Table 5.5B.4.1-1 of TS 38.101-3 [8] for which Note 4 is applied.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Note 2: TBD.
Note 3: UE supports intra-band non-contiguous EN-DC requirements for supported inter-band EN-DC combinations.
Note 4: UE supports intra-band contiguous EN-DC, or both intra-band contiguous and non-contiguous EN-DC for supported intra-band EN-DC combinations.
Note 5: UE supports only intra-band non-contiguous EN-DC for supported intra-band EN-DC combinations.
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